



City of Camas
Contract Change Order

Order No. 1 Date 06/21/2021

Contract for T 1030 NW 12th Avenue Improvements

To McDonald Excavating Inc.
(Contractor)

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Item	Description of Changes	Quantity	Unit Cost	Decrease in Contract Price	Increase in Contract Price
1A	Additional Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	315.71 CY	\$45		\$14,206.95
1B	Crushed Stone Road Base at Intersections (1-1/4")	259.42 Ton	\$37.15		\$9,637.45
1C	Crushed Stone Road Base at Roadway (1-1/4")	292.53 Ton	\$37.15		\$10,867.49
1D	Crushed Stone Road Base at Roadway (1")	32.11 Ton	\$32.31		\$1,037.47
1E	Replacement of Street Trees	1 Lump Sum	\$4,500		\$4,500.00
1F	Additional Cement Pedestrian Curb	102 LF	\$19		\$1,938.00
Subtotal:					\$42,187.36
8.4% Sales Tax					NA
Net Change in Contract Price:					\$42,187.36

Contract Change Orders for this project =12.2% of Contract Award
(Original Contract Value= \$ 345,811.26, New Total is \$387,998.62)

NOTES: **1A** – Additional roadway excavation and offhaul of native subgrade material to allow for placement of crushed stone road base over shallow utility lines. **1B** – Additional crushed stone road base to cover shallow utility lines. **1C** – Additional 1-1/4" crushed stone road base required to meet design roadway elevations after removal of old asphalt that was thicker than assumed. **1D** – Additional 1" crushed stone road base required to meet design roadway elevations after removal of old asphalt that was thicker than assumed. **1E** – Replacement of three street trees that were removed because they had the potential to crack newly installed sidewalk and create a tripping hazard. **1F** – Additional cement pedestrian curb to accommodate curb ramp revisions.

The amount of the contract will be **increased** by the sum of: Forty two thousand one hundred eighty seven and 36/100 Dollars (\$42,187.36)

The contract total, including the original contract total, this and previous change orders will be **increased** to Three hundred eighty seven thousand nine hundred ninety eight and 62/100 Dollars (\$387,998.62)

The contract period provided for completion will not change.

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Requested	_____	_____
	City Project Manager	Date
Recommended	_____	_____
	Engineering Manager	Date
Accepted	 Tyson Bennington Digitally signed by Tyson Bennington DN: C=US, E=tyson@mcdonaldexcavatinginc.com, CN=Tyson Bennington Date: 2021.06.22 10:38:57-07'00'	 6.22.21 Date
	Contractor	Date
Approved	_____	_____
	Mayor	Date